50
The standard and digital models from Copeland YB*K1E scroll series for medium
temperature applications feature an optimized design for F-Gas compliant low
GWP A2L refrigerants. The scroll compressor was optimized internally and
externally to create the most reliable compressor with refrigerants with a high
HFO content.
These compressors, available with displacements from 5.8 to 21.4 m3/h are
designed to provide seasonal efficiencies 15% higher than traditional semi-

R455A
Cooling Capacity (kW)
R455A
Power Input (kW)
Evaporating Temperature (°C) Evaporating Temperature (°C)
Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5
YB12K1E 1.7 2.2 2.7 3.3 4.0 YB12K1E 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.4
YB17K1E 2.5 3.1 3.8 4.6 5.6 YB17K1E 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.8
YB21K1E 3.1 3.9 4.8 5.8 7.0 YB21K1E 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3
YB24K1E 3.6 4.4 5.4 6.5 7.9 YB24K1E 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.6
YB31K1E 4.4 5.5 6.8 8.2 10.0 YB31K1E 2.7 2.8 2.9 3.1 3.2
YB36K1E 5.2 6.5 8.0 9.7 11.8 YB36K1E 3.1 3.3 3.5 3.6 3.7
YB45K1E 6.7 8.3 10.1 12.3 14.9 YB45K1E 4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Digital Models
YBD17K1E 2.7 3.4 4.2 5.1 6.2 YBD17K1E 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0
YBD24K1E 3.6 4.4 5.4 6.5 7.9 YBD24K1E 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.6
YBD31K1E 4.5 5.5 6.8 8.3 10.0 YBD31K1E 2.7 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.2
YBD36K1E 5.4 6.6 8.2 10.0 12.1 YBD36K1E 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.7 3.8
YBD45K1E 6.7 8.3 10.1 12.3 14.9 YBD45K1E 4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Conditions: Suction Gas Return 20°C / Subcooling 0K 4
Preliminary data
ALFACO s.r.o.    www.alfaco.cz     alfaco@alfaco.cz
53
Capacity Data
Condensing Temperature 40°C
R454C
Cooling Capacity (kW)
R454C
Power Input (kW)
Evaporating Temperature (°C) Evaporating Temperature (°C)
Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5
YB12K1E 1.7 2.1 2.6 3.1 3.8 YB12K1E 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.3
YB17K1E 2.4 2.9 3.6 4.4 5.3 YB17K1E 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.7
YB21K1E 3.0 3.7 4.6 5.6 6.7 YB21K1E 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.1
YB24K1E 3.4 4.2 5.1 6.3 7.6 YB24K1E 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4
YB31K1E 4.2 5.2 6.4 7.9 9.5 YB31K1E 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 3.0
YB36K1E 5.0 6.2 7.6 9.3 11.3 YB36K1E 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.5
YB45K1E 6.3 7.8 9.7 11.8 14.3 YB45K1E 3.8 4.0 4.1 4.3 4.4
Digital Models
YBD17K1E 2.6 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.9 YBD17K1E 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8
YBD24K1E 3.4 4.2 5.1 6.3 7.6 YBD24K1E 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4
YBD31K1E 4.2 5.3 6.5 7.9 9.6 YBD31K1E 2.5 2.7 2.8 2.9 3.0
YBD36K1E 5.1 6.3 7.8 9.5 11.5 YBD36K1E 3.0 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.5
YBD45K1E 6.3 7.8 9.7 11.8 14.3 YBD45K1E 3.8 4.0 4.1 4.3 4.4

R454A
Power Input (kW)
Evaporating Temperature (°C) Evaporating Temperature (°C)
Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5
YB12K1E 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.7 4.5 YB12K1E 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.5
YB17K1E 2.8 3.4 4.2 5.2 6.2 YB17K1E 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0
YB21K1E 3.5 4.4 5.4 6.6 8.0 YB21K1E 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5
YB24K1E 3.9 4.9 6.0 7.3 8.9 YB24K1E 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9
YB31K1E 4.9 6.2 7.6 9.3 11.2 YB31K1E 3.0 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.5
YB36K1E 5.8 7.3 9.0 11.0 13.3 YB36K1E 3.5 3.7 3.8 4.0 4.1
YB45K1E 7.4 9.2 11.4 13.9 16.8 YB45K1E 4.5 4.7 4.9 5.1 5.3
Digital Models
YBD17K1E 3.1 3.8 4.7 5.7 6.9 YBD17K1E 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.2
YBD24K1E 3.9 4.9 6.0 7.3 8.9 YBD24K1E 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9
YBD31K1E 5.0 6.2 7.6 9.3 11.3 YBD31K1E 3.0 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.5
YBD36K1E 5.9 7.5 9.2 11.3 13.6 YBD36K1E 3.6 3.7 3.9 4.1 4.2
YBD45K1E 7.4 9.2 11.4 13.9 16.8 YBD45K1E 4.5 4.7 4.9 5.1 5.3
Conditions: Suction Gas Return 20°C / Subcooling 0K
Preliminary data
Conditions: Suction Gas Return 20°C / Subcooling 0K
Preliminary data